B E T R I E B S A N L E I T U N G
PGT-10-S
 Display Programming
Tool
  D
SICK STEGMANN GmbH
Dürrheimer Str. 36
D-78166 Donaueschingen • www.sick.com

der angeschlossene Encoder ist
keine programmierbare Ausfüh-
rung. Bitte Typenbezeichnung
prüfen.
xxx
  Size ERROR !
 Encoder nicht angeschlossen
 Encoder defekt
 Kabel defekt
xxx
  Crc ERROR !
Fehler bei der Datenübertragung,
führen Sie die Funktion erneut aus.
xxx
  Shift ERROR !
Fehler bei der Datenübertragung,
führen Sie die Funktion erneut aus.
9 Technische Daten
Abmessungen
(L x B x H)
90 mm x 70 mm x 30 mm
Gewicht 185 g (inkl. Batterien)
Kabel 600 mm (L); D-SUB-9pol Stecker
Schutzklasse IP 40
Display LCD; 2 Zeilen à 16 Zeichen
Stromversorgung 2 x 1,5 V Mignon (AA)
programmierbare
Sick Encoder
Encoder ab Firmware V04 bzw.
Date Code 1112
 Basic: DFx60B-xxP oder Mxxxxxx
 Advanced: DFx60A-xxP oder Mxxxxxx
 Advanced: VFS60A-xxPxxxxxx
Betriebs-
temperatur
0 °C bis +40 °C
Lagertemperatur -20 °C bis +85 °C
O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S
PGT-10-S
 Display Programming
Tool
  E
SICK STEGMANN GmbH
Dürrheimer Str. 36
D-78166 Donaueschingen • www.sick.com
8014529/2011-11-03 • KE
Printed in Thailand (2011-11) • All rights reserved •
Product features and technical data mentioned do not
constitute a guarantee of any nature.
1 About this document
Please read these operating instructions carefully before
using the PGT-10-S.
1.1 Purpose of this document
These operating instructions are for guiding the technical
personnel of the machine manufacturer or machine
operator in the commissioning and operation of the
PGT-10-S.
1.2 Symbols used
 Safety note!
A safety note indicates a specific
or potential hazard. It is for
protecting you from accidents or
any harm.
Read the safety instructions
carefully and follow them.
 Note on disposal!
Please pay special attention to
the notes on disposal.
1.3 Associated documents
 VFS60 data sheet EN, part no. 8012074
 DFS60 data sheet EN, part no. 8012072
 DFV60 data sheet EN, part no. 8013656

The connected encoder is not a
programmable type. Please check
type code
xxx
  Size ERROR !
 Encoder not connected up
 Encoder defective
 Cable defective
xxx
  Crc ERROR !
Error in the data transmission,
execute the function again.
xxx
  Shift ERROR !
Error in the data transmission,
execute the function again.
9 Technical data
Dimensions
(L x W x H)
90 mm x 70 mm x 30 mm
Weight 185 g (incl. batteries)
Cable 600 mm (L); D-SUB 9-pin plug
Protection class IP 40
Display LCD; two lines of 16 characters
Power supply 2 x 1.5 V Mignon (AA)
Programmable
Sick encoders
Encoders beginning with firmware
V04 or date code 1111-0104:
 Basic: DFx60B-xxP or Mxxxxxx
 Advanced: DFx60A-xxP or Mxxxxxx
 Advanced: VFS60A-xxPxxxxxx
Operating
temperature
0 °C to +40 °C
Storage
temperature
-20 °C to +85 °C
GND
+UsA
B
B Z
A Z
It is vital you make sure the correct polarity
is observed when connecting the stranded
wires of the encoder with the spring clips,
and in particular with customer specific
encoders.